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1. Form731 

1.1 Form731_Power 

1.1.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

12 1.4 699.7 715.3 0.2099 0.0240 ppm 1M12G7D 27H 23.22 

12 1.4 699.7 715.3 0.1791 0.0251 ppm 1M12W7D 27H 22.53 

12 3 700.5 714.5 0.2046 0.0330 ppm 2M77G7D 27H 23.11 

12 3 700.5 714.5 0.1742 0.0337 ppm 2M79W7D 27H 22.41 

12 5 701.5 713.5 0.2065 0.0155 ppm 4M61G7D 27H 23.15 

12 5 701.5 713.5 0.1679 0.0154 ppm 4M60W7D 27H 22.25 

12 10 704 711 0.2037 0.0052 ppm 9M11G7D 27H 23.09 

12 10 704 711 0.1718 0.0121 ppm 9M09W7D 27H 22.35 

 

1.2 Form731_ERP 

1.2.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

12 1.4 699.7 715.3 0.1343 0.0240 ppm 1M12G7D 27H 21.28 

12 1.4 699.7 715.3 0.1146 0.0251 ppm 1M12W7D 27H 20.59 

12 3 700.5 714.5 0.1309 0.0330 ppm 2M77G7D 27H 21.17 

12 3 700.5 714.5 0.1114 0.0337 ppm 2M79W7D 27H 20.47 

12 5 701.5 713.5 0.1321 0.0155 ppm 4M61G7D 27H 21.21 

12 5 701.5 713.5 0.1074 0.0154 ppm 4M60W7D 27H 20.31 

12 10 704 711 0.1303 0.0052 ppm 9M11G7D 27H 21.15 

12 10 704 711 0.1099 0.0121 ppm 9M09W7D 27H 20.41 

 

2. Form731 

2.1 Form731_Power 

2.1.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

17 5 706.5 713.5 0.2051 0.0057 ppm 4M60G7D 27H 23.12 

17 5 706.5 713.5 0.1644 0.0094 ppm 4M63W7D 27H 22.16 

17 10 709 711 0.2032 0.0055 ppm 9M14G7D 27H 23.08 

17 10 709 711 0.1622 0.0053 ppm 9M13W7D 27H 22.10 

 

2.2 Form731_ERP 
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2.2.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

17 5 706.5 713.5 0.1282 0.0057 ppm 4M60G7D 27H 21.08 

17 5 706.5 713.5 0.1028 0.0094 ppm 4M63W7D 27H 20.12 

17 10 709 711 0.1271 0.0055 ppm 9M14G7D 27H 21.04 

17 10 709 711 0.1014 0.0053 ppm 9M13W7D 27H 20.06 

 

3. Form731 

3.1 Form731_Power 

3.1.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

2 1.4 1850.7 1909.3 0.2203 0.0206 ppm 1M12G7D 24E 23.43 

2 1.4 1850.7 1909.3 0.1782 0.0181 ppm 1M13W7D 24E 22.51 

2 3 1851.5 1908.5 0.2138 0.0182 ppm 2M78G7D 24E 23.30 

2 3 1851.5 1908.5 0.1754 0.0210 ppm 2M78W7D 24E 22.44 

2 5 1852.5 1907.5 0.2218 0.0110 ppm 4M58G7D 24E 23.46 

2 5 1852.5 1907.5 0.1710 0.0121 ppm 4M62W7D 24E 22.33 

2 10 1855 1905 0.2153 0.0087 ppm 9M08G7D 24E 23.33 

2 10 1855 1905 0.1824 0.0131 ppm 9M13W7D 24E 22.61 

2 15 1857.5 1902.5 0.2113 0.0127 ppm 13M6G7D 24E 23.25 

2 15 1857.5 1902.5 0.1828 0.0145 ppm 13M7W7D 24E 22.62 

2 20 1860 1900 0.2173 0.0099 ppm 18M1G7D 24E 23.37 

2 20 1860 1900 0.1706 0.0114 ppm 18M2W7D 24E 22.32 

 

3.2 Form731_EIRP 

3.2.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

2 1.4 1850.7 1909.3 0.3767 0.0206 ppm 1M12G7D 24E 25.76 

2 1.4 1850.7 1909.3 0.3048 0.0181 ppm 1M13W7D 24E 24.84 

2 3 1851.5 1908.5 0.3656 0.0182 ppm 2M78G7D 24E 25.63 

2 3 1851.5 1908.5 0.2999 0.0210 ppm 2M78W7D 24E 24.77 

2 5 1852.5 1907.5 0.3793 0.0110 ppm 4M58G7D 24E 25.79 

2 5 1852.5 1907.5 0.2924 0.0121 ppm 4M62W7D 24E 24.66 

2 10 1855 1905 0.3681 0.0087 ppm 9M08G7D 24E 25.66 

2 10 1855 1905 0.3119 0.0131 ppm 9M13W7D 24E 24.94 

2 15 1857.5 1902.5 0.3614 0.0127 ppm 13M6G7D 24E 25.58 

2 15 1857.5 1902.5 0.3126 0.0145 ppm 13M7W7D 24E 24.95 

2 20 1860 1900 0.3715 0.0099 ppm 18M1G7D 24E 25.70 

2 20 1860 1900 0.2917 0.0114 ppm 18M2W7D 24E 24.65 
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4. Form731 

4.1 Form731_Power 

4.1.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

38 5 2572.5 2617.5 0.2046 0.0042 ppm 4M58G7D 27M 23.11 

38 5 2572.5 2617.5 0.1888 0.0063 ppm 4M61W7D 27M 22.76 

38 10 2575 2615 0.2143 0.0130 ppm 9M13G7D 27M 23.31 

38 10 2575 2615 0.1901 0.0154 ppm 9M11W7D 27M 22.79 

38 15 2577.5 2612.5 0.2089 0.0111 ppm 13M7G7D 27M 23.20 

38 15 2577.5 2612.5 0.1941 0.0111 ppm 13M7W7D 27M 22.88 

38 20 2580 2610 0.2014 0.0096 ppm 18M2G7D 27M 23.04 

38 20 2580 2610 0.1782 0.0106 ppm 18M2W7D 27M 22.51 

 

4.2 Form731_EIRP 

4.2.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

38 5 2572.5 2617.5 0.3855 0.0042 ppm 4M58G7D 27M 25.86 

38 5 2572.5 2617.5 0.3556 0.0063 ppm 4M61W7D 27M 25.51 

38 10 2575 2615 0.4036 0.0130 ppm 9M13G7D 27M 26.06 

38 10 2575 2615 0.3581 0.0154 ppm 9M11W7D 27M 25.54 

38 15 2577.5 2612.5 0.3936 0.0111 ppm 13M7G7D 27M 25.95 

38 15 2577.5 2612.5 0.3656 0.0111 ppm 13M7W7D 27M 25.63 

38 20 2580 2610 0.3793 0.0096 ppm 18M2G7D 27M 25.79 

38 20 2580 2610 0.3357 0.0106 ppm 18M2W7D 27M 25.26 

 

5. Form731 

5.1 Form731_Power 

5.1.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

4 1.4 1710.7 1754.3 0.2203 0.0217 ppm 1M12G7D 24E 23.43 

4 1.4 1710.7 1754.3 0.1521 0.0226 ppm 1M12W7D 24E 21.82 

4 3 1711.5 1753.5 0.2109 0.0069 ppm 2M76G7D 24E 23.24 

4 3 1711.5 1753.5 0.2113 0.0230 ppm 2M78W7D 24E 23.25 

4 5 1712.5 1752.5 0.2168 0.0094 ppm 4M60G7D 24E 23.36 

4 5 1712.5 1752.5 0.1746 0.0124 ppm 4M62W7D 24E 22.42 

4 10 1715 1750 0.2178 0.0102 ppm 9M09G7D 24E 23.38 

4 10 1715 1750 0.1786 0.0089 ppm 9M10W7D 24E 22.52 
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4 15 1717.5 1747.5 0.2193 0.0049 ppm 13M7G7D 24E 23.41 

4 15 1717.5 1747.5 0.1803 0.0082 ppm 13M7W7D 24E 22.56 

4 20 1720 1745 0.2223 0.0062 ppm 18M3G7D 24E 23.47 

4 20 1720 1745 0.1968 0.0100 ppm 18M2W7D 24E 22.94 

 

5.2 Form731_EIRP 

5.2.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

4 1.4 1710.7 1754.3 0.4198 0.0217 ppm 1M12G7D 24E 26.23 

4 1.4 1710.7 1754.3 0.2897 0.0226 ppm 1M12W7D 24E 24.62 

4 3 1711.5 1753.5 0.4018 0.0069 ppm 2M76G7D 24E 26.04 

4 3 1711.5 1753.5 0.4027 0.0230 ppm 2M78W7D 24E 26.05 

4 5 1712.5 1752.5 0.4130 0.0094 ppm 4M60G7D 24E 26.16 

4 5 1712.5 1752.5 0.3327 0.0124 ppm 4M62W7D 24E 25.22 

4 10 1715 1750 0.4150 0.0102 ppm 9M09G7D 24E 26.18 

4 10 1715 1750 0.3404 0.0089 ppm 9M10W7D 24E 25.32 

4 15 1717.5 1747.5 0.4178 0.0049 ppm 13M7G7D 24E 26.21 

4 15 1717.5 1747.5 0.3436 0.0082 ppm 13M7W7D 24E 25.36 

4 20 1720 1745 0.4236 0.0062 ppm 18M3G7D 24E 26.27 

4 20 1720 1745 0.3750 0.0100 ppm 18M2W7D 24E 25.74 

 

6. Form731 

6.1 Form731_Power 

6.1.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

41 5 2498.5 2687.5 0.2037 0.0120 ppm 4M57G7D 27M 23.09 

41 5 2498.5 2687.5 0.1914 0.0218 ppm 4M60W7D 27M 22.82 

41 10 2501 2685 0.1963 0.0203 ppm 9M10G7D 27M 22.93 

41 10 2501 2685 0.1858 0.0184 ppm 9M11W7D 27M 22.69 

41 15 2503.5 2682.5 0.2009 0.0193 ppm 13M6G7D 27M 23.03 

41 15 2503.5 2682.5 0.1858 0.0190 ppm 13M7W7D 27M 22.69 

41 20 2506 2680 0.1977 0.0156 ppm 18M2G7D 27M 22.96 

41 20 2506 2680 0.1824 0.0150 ppm 18M2W7D 27M 22.61 

 

6.2 Form731_EIRP 

6.2.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 
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41 5 2498.5 2687.5 0.3622 0.0120 ppm 4M57G7D 27M 25.59 

41 5 2498.5 2687.5 0.3404 0.0218 ppm 4M60W7D 27M 25.32 

41 10 2501 2685 0.3491 0.0203 ppm 9M10G7D 27M 25.43 

41 10 2501 2685 0.3304 0.0184 ppm 9M11W7D 27M 25.19 

41 15 2503.5 2682.5 0.3573 0.0193 ppm 13M6G7D 27M 25.53 

41 15 2503.5 2682.5 0.3304 0.0190 ppm 13M7W7D 27M 25.19 

41 20 2506 2680 0.3516 0.0156 ppm 18M2G7D 27M 25.46 

41 20 2506 2680 0.3243 0.0150 ppm 18M2W7D 27M 25.11 

 

7. Form731 

7.1 Form731_Power 

7.1.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

5 1.4 824.7 848.3 0.2080 0.0460 ppm 1M12G7D 24E 23.18 

5 1.4 824.7 848.3 0.1795 0.0577 ppm 1M12W7D 24E 22.54 

5 3 825.5 847.5 0.2099 0.0525 ppm 2M77G7D 24E 23.22 

5 3 825.5 847.5 0.1972 0.0303 ppm 2M77W7D 24E 22.95 

5 5 826.5 846.5 0.2168 0.0176 ppm 4M58G7D 24E 23.36 

5 5 826.5 846.5 0.1742 0.0181 ppm 4M61W7D 24E 22.41 

5 10 829 844 0.2193 0.0241 ppm 9M07G7D 24E 23.41 

5 10 829 844 0.1991 0.0252 ppm 9M08W7D 24E 22.99 

 

7.2 Form731_ERP 

7.2.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

5 1.4 824.7 848.3 0.1941 0.0460 ppm 1M12G7D 24E 22.88 

5 1.4 824.7 848.3 0.1675 0.0577 ppm 1M12W7D 24E 22.24 

5 3 825.5 847.5 0.1959 0.0525 ppm 2M77G7D 24E 22.92 

5 3 825.5 847.5 0.1841 0.0303 ppm 2M77W7D 24E 22.65 

5 5 826.5 846.5 0.2023 0.0176 ppm 4M58G7D 24E 23.06 

5 5 826.5 846.5 0.1626 0.0181 ppm 4M61W7D 24E 22.11 

5 10 829 844 0.2046 0.0241 ppm 9M07G7D 24E 23.11 

5 10 829 844 0.1858 0.0252 ppm 9M08W7D 24E 22.69 

 

8. Form731 

8.1 Form731_Power 

8.1.1 Test Result 

Band BW Lower High MAX Value Hz/ppm Emission Rule MAX 
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Freq Freq Power 
(W) 

Designator Parts Power 
(dBm) 

7 5 2502.5 2567.5 0.2023 0.0119 ppm 4M58G7D 27M 23.06 

7 5 2502.5 2567.5 0.1648 0.0160 ppm 4M62W7D 27M 22.17 

7 10 2505 2565 0.2148 0.0128 ppm 9M09G7D 27M 23.32 

7 10 2505 2565 0.1742 0.0204 ppm 9M07W7D 27M 22.41 

7 15 2507.5 2562.5 0.2094 0.0157 ppm 13M6G7D 27M 23.21 

7 15 2507.5 2562.5 0.1799 0.0108 ppm 13M6W7D 27M 22.55 

7 20 2510 2560 0.2113 0.0198 ppm 18M2G7D 27M 23.25 

7 20 2510 2560 0.1888 0.0186 ppm 18M2W7D 27M 22.76 

 

8.2 Form731_EIRP 

8.2.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

7 5 2502.5 2567.5 0.3581 0.0119 ppm 4M58G7D 27M 25.54 

7 5 2502.5 2567.5 0.2917 0.0160 ppm 4M62W7D 27M 24.65 

7 10 2505 2565 0.3802 0.0128 ppm 9M09G7D 27M 25.80 

7 10 2505 2565 0.3083 0.0204 ppm 9M07W7D 27M 24.89 

7 15 2507.5 2562.5 0.3707 0.0157 ppm 13M6G7D 27M 25.69 

7 15 2507.5 2562.5 0.3184 0.0108 ppm 13M6W7D 27M 25.03 

7 20 2510 2560 0.3741 0.0198 ppm 18M2G7D 27M 25.73 

7 20 2510 2560 0.3342 0.0186 ppm 18M2W7D 27M 25.24 

 


